

FOI Ref

8590

Response sent

22 Feb 2021

(CCC) Fleet

1. How many vehicles are in your council's fleet? Please include make, model, petrol/diesel/electric, owned/leased.
2. If you do lease your council's vehicles, who do you lease from?
2. Do you have telematics across your fleet? If so, who is this provided by?
4. Do you run your own refuse collection? If not, who does on behalf of you and how many vehicles do they operate.

Response:

1. Please see attached fleet list detailing the vehicles including the information requested.
2. We only lease one vehicle which is leased through Alphabet. Fleet number is 244.
3. We use telematics across our fleet, the supplier is Quartix.
4. We do not run our own refuse collection but we supply a number of refuse trucks to the operator. The operator is the Greater Cambridge Shared Waste Service. They operate approximately 55 vehicles.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk

Fleet No	Reg No	Manufacturer	Model	Vehicle Class
1	AF63 OTA	Peugeot	Expert 1200 HDI	Panel van
2	AE13 SWY	Ford	Transit 350 MWB	Caged tipper
4	EN67 OGB	Nissan	e-NV200 Acenta Rapid	Panel van
6	DX11 ATK	DAF/NTM	DAF LF55.220 (NTM)	RCV Litterpress
7	EK70 YYE	Ford	Transit Leader L2H3	Panel van
8	VU68 MVY	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 4x2 N	RCV Litterpress
9	AE18 SSV	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
10	FD68 MZX	Isuzu	D-Max Utility	Caged tipper
11	AK66 SHJ	Vauxhall	Movano L1H1	Panel van
14	PJ61 KLF	Mercedes	Vito 113	Panel van
15	LK18 JMV	DAF	CF400 Tipper Grab	Bulk tipper 8x4
17	VN68 RXM	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
18	AK67 VGO	Vauxhall	Movano L3H3	Panel van
19	AD57 KVT	Nissan	Navara Outlaw DCI	Pick-up truck 4x4
20	EJ16 VAO	Nissan	e-NV200 Acenta Rapid	Panel van
21	YP70 WZC	Ford	Transit Leader L2	Caged tipper
24	AE18 SUH	Peugeot	Boxer L3H2	Panel van
25	AF13 NYG	Ford	Transit 350 LWB	Panel van
26	AE14 UVZ	Ford	Transit 350 LWB	Caged tipper
27	AE13 SYO	Ford	Transit 350 LWB	Caged tipper
29	AE18 SRV	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
30	AE18 SRX	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
32	VN68 RXO	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
36	VU67 HYG	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS 19N	Refuse Collector
38	VU68 NHX	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
40	AK63LDL	Ford	Transit 350 LWB	Utility cab tipper
41	AX68 XJP	Toyota	Hilux Icon	Pick-up 4x4
42	AE65 SWZ	Ford	Transit 350 L3	Caged tipper
43	AE58 AWO	Ford	Transit Connect T230	Panel van
44	AD59 PJJ	Ford	Transit Connect T230	Panel van
46	FD58 ABN	Ford	Transit 350 MWB	Caged tipper
47	AX68 XJT	Toyota	Hilux Icon Pick-up	Pick-up 4x4
48	AE13 SWZ	Ford	Transit 350 MWB	Caged tipper
50	AE18 SSZ	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
51	EO70 BJK	Ford	Transit Custom PHEV	Panel van PHEV
52	EF69 KYE	Ford	Custom Leader L1H1	Panel van
55	ET16 ETU	Nissan	e-NV200 Acenta Rapid	Panel van
56	AD59 PLN	Ford	Transit Connect T230	Panel van
58	AE18 SRZ	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
59	YR70 HKC	Ford	Transit Custom L1H2	Panel van
62	VN68 RXP	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
63	YS70 VHA	Ford	Transit Leader L3	Caged tipper
64	AF11 OSV	Ford	Transit 350 LWB	Caged tipper
65	AF11 OTD	Ford	Transit 350 LWB	Caged tipper
66	AK60 LFJ	Ford	Transit 350 MWB	Caged tipper
68	AE18 SSJ	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
69	AE18 SSX	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
70	AD59 PGX	Ford	Transit 330 MWB	Panel van
72	VU67 HYH	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
74	EK70 ZNY	Ford	Transit Leader L2H2	Panel van
75	AE18 SSU	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
76	AE18 SRU	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
78	AE18 STX	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
81	VU67 HYJ	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
82	EK70 ZNZ	Ford	Transit Leader L2H2	Panel van
83	ET16 EUC	Nissan	e-NV200 Acenta Rapid	Panel van
84	AE18 SRO	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
85	AK12 JBX	Ford	Transit Connect T230	Panel van
87	AE63 DFJ	Ford	Transit 350 LWB	Luton van

88	FG19 NKH	DAF	DAF FALF230 VT651	Street sweeper
89	VU65 EZF	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
90	AF63 OTB	Peugeot	Expert 1200 HDI	Panel van
91	AE18 SUO	Peugeot	Boxer L3H2	Panel van
92	AE69 EXJ	Hako	Citymaster 2200	Precinct Sweeper
93	EK70 YXW	Ford	Custom Leader L1H1	Panel van
94	EK70 ZPB	Ford	Transit Leader L2H2	Panel van
95	AF63 OTD	Peugeot	Expert 1200 HDI	Panel van
96	AE18 SSK	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
97	ET16 EVH	Nissan	e-NV200 Acenta Rapid	Panel van
98	AE18 STZ	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
99	AE18 SUA	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
100	AV09 ZYN	Volkswagen	Polo Match 60	Hatchback car
134	ET16 EVP	Nissan	e-NV200 Acenta Rapid	Panel van
170	ET16 EXB	Nissan	e-NV200 Acenta Rapid	Panel van
201	AF63 OTG	Peugeot	Expert 1200 HDI	Panel van
202	AK67 VGD	Vauxhall	Movano L3H1	Caged tipper
203	EX70 YZF	Ford	Transit U/Cab L3 470	Graffiti Squad
204	AF12 LXW	Ford	Transit 350 LWB	Caged tipper
205	AE19 EPA	Kubota	M5091H-C Tractor	Tractor
206	AE63DHA	Ford	Transit 460 LWB	Panel van
207	VU67 HYK	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
208	EY16 KUT	Nissan	e-NV200 Acenta Rapid	Panel van
209	AE16 APO	Massey Fer	MF5712	Tractor
210	AE14 OSX	Peugeot	Partner 750 SE	Car Derived van
211	AE68 YPT	Vauxhall	Movano L3H1	Caged tipper
212	AE13 SZK	FORD	Transit 350 Utility	Caged tipper
213	AE13 SWW	Ford	Transit 350 MWB	TIPPER TRUCK
214	AK66 SEY	Vauxhall	Movano L3H3	Panel van
215	AE18 TPV	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
216	AF14 UXV	Ford	Transit 350 LWB	Crewcab caged tipper
217	FD58 AEJ	Ford	Transit 350 MWB	Dropside tipper
218	AF59 HMH	Ford	Transit Connect T200	Panel van
219	AK67 VGC	Vauxhall	Movano L3H1	Caged tipper
220	VE67 ZCU	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
221	VE67 ZCV	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
222	VE67 ZCX	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
223	AY60 DWN	Kubota	M9540	Tractor
224	YR70 EFJ	Ford	Transit L4 Leader	Drop side tail lift
225	AE68 YPP	Vauxhall	Movano L3H1	Caged tipper
226	AE19 DDY	Kubota	L2602 Compact	Tractor
227	AE18 SSO	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
229	VE67 ZCY	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
230	AE14 OSZ	Peugeot	Partner 750 SE	Car derived van
231	AF12 LYW	Ford	Transit 350 LWB	Caged tipper
233	AF67 ZGZ	Vauxhall	Movano L3H1	Caged tipper
234	AE68 YPZ	Vauxhall	Movano L2H1	Caged Tipper
235	AF67 TPZ	Vauxhall	Movano L3H1	Caged tipper
236	EY15 LOJ	Nissan	e-NV200 Acenta Rapid	Panel van
237	EJ16 UZW	Nissan	e-NV200 Acenta Rapid	Panel van
238	VN65 WHF	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 4x2 N	Refuse Collector
241	FD68 NBE	Isuzu	D-Max Utility	Caged tipper
242	FD68 NBJ	Isuzu	D-Max Utility	Caged tipper
243	FD68 NBM	Isuzu	D-Max Utility	Caged tipper
244	XX69 XXX	Ford	Mondeo Hbd Titanium	Hybrid petrol car
245	VO63 LCC	Dennis Eagle	Elite 2 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
251	KX69 GXS	Hako	Citymaster 2200	Precinct Sweeper
252	KX20 EOU	Hako	Citymaster 1650	Precinct Sweeper
253	AF63 OTJ	Peugeot	Expert 1200 HDI	Panel van
255	FL70 VBN	DAF	FALF230 Hookloader	Hookloader
256	AF63 OTK	Peugeot	Expert 1200 HDI	Panel van

257	VN68 RXR	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
258	EK70 YZX	Ford	Transit Leader L2H3	Panel van
259	KN59 AVT	Volvo	Volvo FLH 240	Hookloader
260	VK63 NXJ	Dennis Eagle	Elite 2 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
261	VU67 HYL	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
268	AF63 OTL	Peugeot	Expert 1200 HDI	Panel van
269	AE63 DHP	Ford	Ranger XL Double cab	Pick-up 4x4
270	AE18 SUF	Peugeot	Boxer L2H2	Panel van
272	FY20 NWD	Renault	Kangoo Maxi ZE	Panel van
274	EX20 ZPJ	Ford	Transit L2H2 AWD	Panel van 4x4
275	AD59 PKA	Ford	Transit Connect T230	Panel van
276	LS15 UHG	Isuzu	N75.150 Heil Micro L	Refuse Collector
277	VX15 KHW	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector
278	VN66 CAU	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 8x4 MS	Refuse Collector
280	VU65 EZE	Dennis Eagle	Elite 6 6x2 RS N	Refuse Collector

Body Type	Fuel Type	Status	Telematics
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Electric	Owned	Quartix
K-2KMAXI	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
NTM K2K Maxi	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Tipper grab	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Pick-up	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Electric	Owned	Quartix
Tipper c/w taillift	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
CAGRD TIPPER	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Olympus 19 N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Dropside tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Pick-up	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Pick-up	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	EV/Unleaded	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Electric	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel Van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Electric	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Luton van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix

Truck mount sweeper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Sweeper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Electric	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Hatchback	Unleaded	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Electric	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Electric	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Dropside	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Tractor	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Panel van	Electric	Owned	Quartix
Tractor	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Car derived van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Tractor	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Dropside	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Compact tractor	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Car derived van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Electric	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Electric	Owned	Quartix
Olympus 10N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Caged tipper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Saloon car	Electric	Leased (Alphabet)	Quartix
Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Sweeper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Sweeper	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Palfinger CMC1670	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix

Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
GLD8 demount	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Olympus 19	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Pick-up	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Electric	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Panel van	Diesel	Owned	Quartix
Faid Micro L	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Olympus OL27W	Diesel	Owned	n/a
Olympus 19N	Diesel	Owned	n/a